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Professors  

Name Phone number Office Email 
Ann -Marie Cederholm 
(Course Captain)  

250-762-5445 
x4394 

C 243 acederholm@okanagan.bc.ca  

Terry Kosowick x8234 SA 111 tkosowick@okanagan.bc.ca 
Laura Hetherington x6356 C 243 lhetherington@okanagan.bc.ca 
Michael Hazen x4925 C 138 mhazen@okanagan.bc.ca 
Jana Durech x4839 C 139 jdurech@okanagan.bc.ca 
Robert Ryan x4941 C 132 rryan@okanagan.bc.ca 

 

Learning Outcomes  

Upon completion of this course students will be able to: 

• prepare a basic manufacturing income statement. 
• calculate and record costs for products or services using appropriate costing methods 
• prepare a comprehensive master budget. 
• calculate and interpret material price and quantity variances, labour rate and efficiency 

variances and variable overhead spending and efficiency variances. 
• apply the relevant cost framework to managerial decisions regarding equipment 
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Evaluation Procedure  

Project – Master Budget 10% 

Term Work 25% 

Mid-term Exam 25% 

Final Exam 40% 

Total 100% 
 

Notes  

Project  – MASTER BUDGET 
Students will individually complete a project worth 10% of their total grade. The project will 
involve using Microsoft Excel to prepare an integrated master budget. This givesgiQs wi3t8rs 4 (er)15n 761 0 T6 (nof)27 (toe )22.1 ph 
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Course Schedule  

Date Topic  Textbook  
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SKILLS ACROSS THE BUSINESS CURRICULUM  
 
The Okanagan School of Business promotes core skills across the curriculum. These skills include reading, written and oral 
communications, computers, small business, and academic standards of ethics, honesty and integrity. 
 
STUDENT CONDUCT AND ACADEMIC HONESTY  
 


